
SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK   

COUNTY OF NEW YORK 

----------------------------------------------------------------------X 

 

In Re:  NEW YORK CITY 

ASBESTOS LITIGATION 

----------------------------------------------------------------------X 

 

This Document Applies to All Cases in which 

Oakfabco, Inc., is Named as a Defendant 

 

----------------------------------------------------------------------X 

 

 

Index No. 400000/1988 

 

 

 

NOTICE OF SUGGESTION 

OF BANKRUPTCY 

 

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that on August 7, 2015, Oakfabco, Inc. (“the Debtor”) filed a 

voluntary petition for relief under Chapter 11 of Title 11 of the United States Code 

(the “Bankruptcy Code”) in the United States Bankruptcy Court for the Northern District of 

Illinois, which case is encaptioned In re: Oakfabco, Inc., Case No. 15-27062. 

 PLEASE TAKE FURTHER NOTICE that pursuant to Section 362 of the Bankruptcy 

Code, the filing of the petition stays, among other things, the initiation or continuation of 

judicial, administrative or other actions or proceedings against the Debtor or any act to obtain 

possession of or exercise control over property of the Debtor. 

Dated: August 10, 2015 

Respectfully Submitted,  

 

HAWKINS PARNELL  

               THACKSTON & YOUNG LLP 

 

 

By:  /s/ Joanna L. Drozd  __ 

Mark K. Hsu 

Joanna L. Drozd 

600 Lexington Avenue, 8th Floor 

New York, New York 10022 

Telephone:   212-897-9655 

Facsimile:    646-589-8700 

Attorneys for Defendant Oakfabco, Inc. 

(Appearing specially) 
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To: Brendan Tully, Esq. 

Nicholas E. Novack, Esq. 

Levy Konigsberg LLP 

800 Third Avenue, 11th Floor 

New York, NY 10022 

btully@lpklaw.com 

nnovack@lpklaw.com 

Attorneys for Plaintiffs 

 

Douglas von Oiste, Esq. 

Karst & von Oiste, L.L.P. 

576 Fifth Avenue, Suite 401 

New York, NY 10036 

douglas@vonoiste.com 

Attorneys for Plaintiffs 

 

Darron E. Berquist, Esq. 

The Lanier Law Firm PLLC 

Tower 56, 126 E. 56th St. 

New York, NY 10022 

darron.berquist@lanierlawfirm.com 

Attorneys for Plaintiffs 

 

Chris Romanelli, Esq. 

Frank Ortiz, Esq. 

Weitz & Luxenberg, P.C. 

700 Broadway 

New York, NY 10003 

CRomanelli@weitzlux.com 

FOrtiz@weitzlux.com 

Attorneys for Plaintiffs 

 

Michael Cohan, Esq. 

Napoli Bern Ripka Shkolnik & Associates LLP 

350 Fifth Avenue, Suite 7413 

New York, NY 10118 

mcohan@napolibern.com 

Attorneys for Plaintiffs 

 

Jordan Fox, Esq. 

Belluck & Fox LLP 

546 Fifth Ave, 4th Floor 

New York, NY10036 

jfox@belluckfox.com 

Attorneys for Plaintiffs 
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Mark R. Bibro, Esq. 

The Early Law Firm 

360 Lexington Ave., 20th Floor, 

New York, NY 10017 

mbibro@elslaw.com 

Attorneys for Plaintiffs 

 

Joseph P. Williams, Esq. 

The Williams Law Firm, P.C. 

245 Park Avenue, 39
th

 Floor 

New York, New York 10167 

jwilliams@WLFPC.COM 

Attorneys for Plaintiffs 

 

John Comerford, Esq. 

Lipsitz & Ponterio, P.C. 

135 Delaware Avenue, Fifth Floor 

Buffalo, New York 14202 

jpc@lipsitzponterio.com 

Attorneys for Plaintiffs 

 

Kevin M. Berry, Esq. 

Wilentz Goldman & Spitzer 

110 William Street, 26
th

 Floor 

New York, NY 10038 

kberry@wilentz.com 

Attorneys for Plaintiffs 

 

John C. Dearie, Esq. 

The Law Offices of John C. Dearie 

515 Madison Avenue, Suite 1118 

New York, NY 10022 

jcd@johndearie.com 

Attorneys for Plaintiffs 

 

All known defense counsel 


